VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2007 Session
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Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-327
9(C) Revenue Bonds

ltem C-327

A.1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9 (c),

Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject

to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes $242;952;000 $311,835,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/

Project Title

Christopher Newport University

Construct residence hall V

The College of William And Mary In Virginia
Renovate dormitories

George Mason University

Construct housing VII and entrance road
realignment

Renovate student housing, President's Park, I

Item #

C-19

C-32

C-48

C-55.70

Renovate Commonwealth and Dominion Housing C-55.80

Facilities

Construct Student Housing VII

James Madison University

Renovate bluestone dormitories, phase IV
Renovate bluestone dormitories, phase II
Longwood University

Renovate student housing

Renovate Cox Hall

Renovate Stubbs Hall

0Old Dominion University

C-55.87

C-60

C-61.70

C-66

C-75

C-76

Project

Code

17359

17281

17367

17050

16690

17056

17330

16395

16874
17320

17321

Section

9(c) Bonds

$25,000,000

$5,000,000

$48,486,000

$7,200,000

$1,770,000

$10,000,000

$23,909,000

$2,360,000

$2,625,000
$12,893,000

$13,878,000

Total

$25,000,000

$5,000,000

$48,486,000

$7,200,000

$1,770,000

$10,000,000

$23,909,000

$2,360,000

$2,625,000
$12,893,000

$13,878,000



Renovate housing, phase I

Construct residence hall, phase II

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
University

Improve residence and dining halls

Supplement new residence hall

Construct New Residence Hall

Virginia Commonwealth University

Construct Monroe Park housing/parking deck
Virginia State University

Construct student village 240 bed residence hall

Construct residence halls

Renovate Howard Hall

Construct dining hall

Construct two residence halls

3‘(0t)a1 for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds
c

C-95

C-105

C-212

C-218.10

C-218.40

C-150

C-220

C-224

C-225

C-226

C-232.65

16688

17342

17294

16682

17478

17109

16685

17307

17308

17309

17479

$2,000,000
$28,931.000

$32,466,000

$10,000,000
7,000,000

$27,000,000

$15,2753,000

$3,648,000
$17461;066
$19,529,000
$7,620,000
$4;501;000
$7,925,000

$26,253,000

$212;952;000

$311,835,000

$2,000,000
$28,931.000

$32,466,000

$10,000,000
7,000,000

$27,000,000

$15,273,000

$3,648,000
$17461;060
$19,529,000
$7,620,000
$4;501;000
$7,925,000
$26,253,000

$212;952,000

$311,835,000
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