VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2007 Session

Budget Bill - HB1650 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-327 9(C) Revenue Bonds

Item C-327

- A.1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9 (c), Constitution of Virginia.
- 2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.
- 3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$212,952,000 \$311,835,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/	Item #	Project	Section	Total
Project Title		Code	9(c) Bonds	
Christopher Newport University				
Construct residence hall V	C-19	17359	\$25,000,000	\$25,000,000
The College of William And Mary In Virginia				
Renovate dormitories	C-32	17281	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000
George Mason University				
Construct housing VII and entrance road realignment	C-48	17367	\$48,486,000	\$48,486,000
Renovate student housing, President's Park, I	C-55.70	17050	\$7,200,000	\$7,200,000
Renovate Commonwealth and Dominion Housing Facilities	g C-55.80	16690	\$1,770,000	\$1,770,000
Construct Student Housing VII	C-55.87	17056	\$10,000,000	\$10,000,000
James Madison University				
Renovate bluestone dormitories, phase IV	C-60	17330	\$23,909,000	\$23,909,000
Renovate bluestone dormitories, phase II	C-61.70	16395	\$2,360,000	\$2,360,000
Longwood University				
Renovate student housing	C-66	16874	\$2,625,000	\$2,625,000
Renovate Cox Hall	C-75	17320	\$12,893,000	\$12,893,000
Renovate Stubbs Hall	C-76	17321	\$13,878,000	\$13,878,000
Old Dominion University				

Renovate housing, phase I	C-95	16688	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
Construct residence hall, phase II	C-105	17342	\$28,931,000	\$28,931,000
			\$32,466,000	\$32,466,000
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University				
Improve residence and dining halls	C-212	17294	\$10,000,000	\$10,000,000
Supplement new residence hall	C-218.10	16682	7,000,000	7,000,000
Construct New Residence Hall	C-218.40	17478	\$27,000,000	\$27,000,000
Virginia Commonwealth University				
Construct Monroe Park housing/parking deck	C-150	17109	\$15,273,000	\$15,273,000
Virginia State University				
Construct student village 240 bed residence hall	C-220	16685	\$3,648,000	\$3,648,000
Construct residence halls	C-224	17307	\$17,461,000	\$ 17,461,000
			\$19,529,000	\$19,529,000
Renovate Howard Hall	C-225	17308	\$7,620,000	\$7,620,000
Construct dining hall	C-226	17309	\$4,501,000	\$4,501,000
			\$7,925,000	\$7,925,000
Construct two residence halls	C-232.65	17479	\$26,253,000	\$26,253,000
Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(c)			\$212,952,000	\$212,952,000
			\$311,835,000	\$311,835,000